
32120 32200 32240 32340 32420 32520 32600 32640 32740 32820

    1

    3

   10

   30

  100

  300

 1000

O
+   [

eV
]

UT

Freja Orbit: 764

1766 1763 1760 1753 1748 1739 1732 1724 1711 1701

0

1

E
cl

ip
se

 =
 1

/S
un

lig
ht

 =
 0

Altitude  [km]

71.3 71.9 72.3 72.6 72.6 72.2 71.8 71.2 70.1 69.2
  0

 45

 90

135

180

θ B
z

CGLAT


